
J'\-~ 1) A I--­
PARTS LIST 

JW-8BL -30-3-BTFL 

JW-8BL-30R-3-BTFL 

JW-8BL -30R-3 

JW-28BL -30-3-BTFL 

JW-28BL -30R-3-BTFL 

JW-28BL -30R-3 

JW-SBLA-30-3-BTFL 

JW-8BLA-30R-3-BTFL 

JW-8BLA-30R-3 

JW-28BLA-30-3-BTFL 

JW-28BLA-30R-3-BTFL 

JW-28BLA-30R-3 

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED 
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER 
CLOTH PULLER 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*' \-'/ 1JAHiJW~-/:_,O), \·y?-9·:~?, !3 ~~t!fl7Z..t.lf, ""1-7-Hltlffi-"(9 o 

JW-BBL -30-3/JW-28BL -30-3tO)~iiftgB~ li-iJIBB~:h ""(}.)t)*9 o 

t'E~ '*L -c' *' \-'/ 1) A ~~::.'fll .ffi2::h~ij];.g-[j:' 
JW-BBL -30-3/JW-28BL -30-30)1 \-'/ 1) A ~~~~l::::.'f!Jffi(t_:~~ '" 

This is the parts list for auto back tack. auto foot lift. cloth puller mechanism 
of JW machines. Common parts are indicated on the parts list of 
JW-8BL -30-3/ JW-28BL -30-3. Refer to the parts list of 
JW-8BL -30-3/ JW-28BL -30-3 together when you use this parts list. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§~ 
. CONTENTS 

Page 
I \•;;?$Z·;;?~tf4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · 1, 2 
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM 

§t1Jtlf3it..tlftlt~ . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3. 4 
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM 

CJ-7-(1'), CJ-7-~LJ.fill, ?7•ff- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5, 6 
ROLLER (LOWER). ROLLER FEED SHAFT. FEED CLUTCH 

CJ-7-(..t) .. 7-k..CJ-7-#i 
ROLLER (UPPER). ROLLER BASE 

.......................... -............ 7, 8 

7-k..C-7-#; .. ~-7-~~~~­
ROLLER BASE. PULLER CYLINDER 

. . . . • . . . . . • . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 10 

~I-Ll Be-vb•-fk-1_ 
~U-J"titr I -7' ,/ ·,74 • •. • • • •. •. •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • ••• • • • • '"• • • • • • • • • • • • 11. 12 
ADAPTORFORSYNCHRON~ER 

'A-{·;;7 .. :::J-~­
SWITCH. CABLE 

··················································11.12 

?'0 'f: JHl n; 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • • • • • • .:I:. II I~ liT' 13. 14 
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1 

?'0 '±~~'~n;2 .................................................. . .::I:.I.I.I;J;J Iii' 15. 16 
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2 

i-1~~1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

.......................................••••••••••• 17. 18 

i-1~~2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • . . • • • • 19. 20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I \•.:;?9·.:;?#it. 
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM 

~) 
3 

----
r 

4 

10 

® 

/ 
12 

-----7 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I \'./?~'Y71~t~ 
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM 

1-
1- CD 

~iii: ~6bff-i} 
CD I I <') 
<') I I " No. i? a: 

OTY ra~ O[SCf~IPTIOH ........ 
0 0 

<') 

PARTS No. (") I I ...J 
...J CD 
CD co 
co N I I 

1 30714 ,.. 
* 1 BT"T·:J? JL- (1:) KNUCKLE (UPPEHJ 

2 30715 * * 1 BTT·:J? Jt..t:":..- PIN 

3 4839 * * 2 BT"T·:~? Jl...t::':..- .tU~ RETAINING RING 

4 70561 * * 1 sr:.,.~J:..-9·- BACK TACK CYUNDER 

5 70562 * * 1 BTT·:J? JL- (""F) KNUCKLE (LOWER) 

6 18028 * * 2 Bl":.,.IJ:..-9· -lt6f:l;f;}L:. SCREW M5XO ll L=5.0 

7 70582 * * 1 BTT·:J? JL-lt6f);!d.L:. SCREW M lOX 1.25 L=20.0 

8 7003-A * t 1 BT-:1-·:,~? JL-lt6f)pl:..A "1•) :..-?·r; ·;.~:.,.."\'- SPRING LOCK WASHU~ 

9 27188 * * 1 BT"T·;;? JL-lt6i:l;!d.L:. '7·;.~:.,.-""- WASHER 

10 70567 * * 2 ~rg~~(I.JL-;f-) JOINT (ELBOW) 

11 30711-Q1 * * 1 ?·;,~:.,.3:_.,-:::i L.. (J:) CUSHON RUBBER (UPPER) 

12 30711-Q2 * 
,.. I ?·;~:.,.3:..--::i L.. (""F) CUSHON RUBBER (LOWER) 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



El IDJJt~ ;t_t lf1~fl 
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM 

20 \ L, ___________________ _ 
/22 

23 _/ 

~~ .. 
25 

\ 

-------C:C, 
19 

~ 
21 

~---24 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§ i1Jt!f3X._t lft~tl 
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM 

..J 

M~#~ 
..J u_ 

fliii u_ I 
I M 

M I 
I (i" 

No. 
PARTS No. 

(i" 0 OTY 
~D~ DESCRIPTION 

0 M 
M I 
I ..J 

..J !D 
!D co 
co N 

I I 

I 70555 * * 1 FL.I/"~ 1):..-~i- FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER 

2 30711-01 * * 2 ?·;;~3:..-:::i .L..(..t) CUSHION RUBBEn (UPPER) 
3 30711-Q2 * * 2 ?·;;~3:..-:::i .L..(l') CUSHION RUBBER (LOWER) 
4 70567 * * 1 li~'e'~,R.(.IJt,.;f) JOINT (ELBOW) 
5 65013 * * 1 .At:' :::::1:,., (SCJW-6-6) JOINT (SCJW-6-6) 
8 70557 * * 1 FL~') :,_,:;t -[ID)i' t& FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET 
9 70580 * * I FL~'J:..-'/-@;i]:~Jj~~ FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER SUPPORT 
10 28076 * * 2 FL:..- 1) :..-'f- .il:.th:b.t.: SCREW M6X1 L=18.0 
18 70556 * * 1 FLT-·;;'/J(.... KNUCKLE 
19 30715 * * 1 FL-j-·y'/J(....t:':,., PIN 
20 4839 * * 2 FL T':.l? J(....t::'::, .il:.tftii RETAINING RING 
21 70554 * * 1 ~iS FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
22 70085 * * 1 iS~t::::, HINGE STUD 
23 70136 * * 1 i5 ~ t:'::, l.t th t.l t.: SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0 
24 10516 * * 1 ~;;st::::,:t;1t.: SCREW STUD I/4X32 
25 10517 * * 1 ~ ;;s t:: :..-t-1 L:. r·;; t- NUT 
26 7006Q-A * * 1 tiP ;i tf ~ tli It tl PRESSER BAR SPRING 
27 70061-A * * 1 tlll:itf~tli tili Mit;!;} PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY) 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cl-7-( RO ~)' Cl-7-'*~J 
LLER (LOWER) R ~ ~ .. ?7·:;7-. OLLER FEED SH AFT. FEED CLUTCH 

1 

-----------

-5-

3 

44 

\ 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D-7-(T'), D-7-~t,)~, 77'/T 

ROLLER (LOWER) ROLLER FEED SHAFT FEED CLUTCH ' 

No. ll~ti'om~ 1- ;!1:.!·,:. .i'n~ DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO 
CD QTY I 

<"') M 
I I 

a: a: 
0 0 
M M 
I I 

1 6031-01 "I * 2 D-7-lJ/ \-ll:.t/>t:ll:. SCREW 11 /ti4X40 L:-:7 2 

2 70509 * * 1 D-7-::t.JI'i- ROLLER COVER 

3 70518 * * 1 0-'5-J!LJ~ ROLLER FEED SHAFT 

4 70512 * * 1 D-7-(""f) ROLLER (LOWER) 

5 10766 * * 2 0 -7-( ""f) ll:.&i:>tlt:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 

6 70510 * * 1 D-7-i!LJ~iJ(ti:) ROLLER FEED SHAFT BASE (LEFT) 

7 28103 * * 2 D-7-itllHillil' (ti:) .ll:.~tlt:. SCREW MBX 1 25 L=25.0 

8 21138 * * 2 t:":...- PIN 

9 21141 * * 2 =--!-= '""' 7 1)/? (/\f1) NEEDLE BEARING 

10 21140 * * 2 D-7-_il1L)fi!l:IJ7- ROLLER FEED SHAFT COLLAR 

11 10566 * * 4 D-7-i! lJ~:t.J7- .ll:.&i:>tlt:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=55 

12 70511 * * 1 D-7-itllJ~ft (:(:;) ROLLER FEED SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 

13 28103 * * 2 D-7-mlJ~iJ' (:(:;) lt.lf>tlt:. SCREW M8X 1.25 L=25.0 

14 21138 * * 2 t:":...- PIN 

15 21141 * * 1 =-- !-=" '""' 71) :...-?· (:1\f;t) NEEDLE BEARING 

16 28042 * * 1 ?7·:;7-A. 1-·:;-:tt:::...-:b t:.lt.&l:>tlt:. SCREW M5X01l L=16.0 

17 2067 * * 1 ll:.~t;) t:. SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0 

18 11097 * * 1 ll:.lf>;bt:.71'7- SCREW PACKING (BRASS) 

19 70531C * * 1 ?7•:;7- (~:fl) FEED CLUTCH COMPLETE 

20 15909-01 * * 1 ?7•:;7-;;t\f:-*' FEED CLUTCH BODY 

21 15909-02 * * 1 ?7·:;7-(:ti) FEED CLUTCH (RIGHT) 

22 15909-03 .. * I ? 7 ·:;7-Ui. > FEED CLUTCH (LEFT) 

23 15909-04 * * 6 ?7•:;7-D-7-5t.t& FEED CLUTCH ROLLER GUIDE 
24 15909-05 * * 6 ?7•:;7-D-7- FEED CLUTCH ROLLER 

25 15909-06 * * 6 ?7·:;7-t":...- FEED CLUTCH PIN 

26 15909-07 * * 6 ?7·:;-TA.-:! 1)/1f FEED CLUTCH SPRING 
27 15909-08 "' * 1 ?7•:;7-;/)7- FEED CLUTCH COLLAR 
28 15909-10 * * 1 ?7·:;7-A.I-·:;-:tt::::,.,;b t:. FEED CLUTCH STOP PIN 
29 70531 * * 1 ?7·:;-=f-[..,J\- FEED CLUTCH CRANK 
30 35999 * * 2 ?7·:;-Tv, \-ll:.tlt):tJ.t:. SCREW MGXI L=6.0 
31 8044 * * 12 ?7•:;7-D-5-~t&lt.~tll.: SCREW 1/8X44 L=6.0 

32 8013 * * 2 ?5·:;7-* 1*lt.tlt)tll: SCREW 15/64X28 L=6 5 

33 28043 * * 2 ?7·:;=r'h5-ll:.tli)tll: SCREW M6X1 L=10.0 
34 70526 * * 1 t:iHiJ.JD•:;t-: FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD 

35 70529 * * 1 f;i;f!lJ D·:;t:t~tJI.: HINGE SCREW M8X 1.25 L=9 5 

36 70528 * * I =--t-=JL-A.7'J/? NEEDLE BEARING 

37 4529 * * 1 ':h~·v- WASHER 

38 35054 * * 1 'J·:;~·v- WASHER 

39 28007 "' * 1 till f~ D •'J !-= $~tll: T''J I- NUT M8XI25 

40 70525 * * 1 MlfJJ:IJ.L.. FEED CLUTCH DRIVlNG CAM 
41 10766-G * * 2 fUJ.J:IJ .L..ll:.d:>tll: SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 

42 60100 * * 1 =--t-:JL--"'7')/Jj NEEDLE BEARING 

43 70530 * * 1 tal fJJ ;I) .L..ll:. j .a RETAINING RING 

44 70516 * * 1 A.·:;!-=" 3l:lt;f-J'vl- MACHINE SUPPORTING BOLT 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W-7-~_L ) f 
ROLLER (UPPER-b. o - 7 -l:l 

), ROLLER BASE 

1 

~, 
I 

4 

-7-

3 

/

6 

,-
1 
' 

I 

~ 20 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D-7-C.tL 7-k.D-7--EJ 
ROLLER (UPPER) ROLLER BASE 

' 

No. ~~~iii5- ..... ~iii ~~ 
PARTS NO 

(Il 
QTY I ,.., M 

I I 
a:: a:: 
0 0 
C") (") 
I I 

I 21116 * * I o-5-tf.llxm!sntlt: 
2 70502 * * 1 o-5-tl.llxt¥ 
3 70501 * - 1 7-l...D-5-~ 

4 21112 * * 2 D-5--EJ-l.l:.d:>;bt: 
5 18859 * * 2 t::..-
6 70503 * * 1 o-5-tf.llx.A::r1J:..-?· 
7 70504 * * 1 o-5-tf.llxt!~~ 

8 10766 * * 3 o-5-Nlxt!~~ .ttd:>tlt: 
9 70505 * - 1 v1\-l!t:tl 
10 35154 * * I Wx..trfi!*aJttJt: 
11 35153 * - I ~ljl;t..tlfi!t.6'7 ·:,.~-v-

12 18826 * - I t:•:..-
13 35147C * - 1 Wl:lfv,\-(*.!D 
14 35150 * - I ttll~..trfv,\-~tJt: 
15 35151 * - 1 tfllx..trfv, \-'7·:,.~-v-
16 70506 * * I D-5-~ 

17 10639 * * 2 D-'5-~Jtd:>:t;)t: 

18 70507 * * I D-5-(..t) 
19 70508 * * 1 D-5-1:::":..-
20 21141 * * 2 =--~ )1.-~7 1):..-?· (/'\1:t) 
21 11176 * * 2 D-5-t::::..-l.l:.d:>;b.t: 

DESCRIPTION 

REGULATING THUMB SCREW 

ROLLER PRESSER BAR 

ROLLER BASE 

SCREW 6.75X24 L=25.0 

PIN 

ROLLER PRESSER BAR SPRING 

ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET 

SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 

LEVER CONNECTtON 

SCREW 1/4X24 L=II.O 

WASHER 

PIN 

ROLLER PRESSER BAR UFTING LEVER COMPLETE 

HINGE SCREW 5/1 GX24 L=19.5 

WASHER 

ROLLER FORK 

SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 

ROLLER (UPPER) 

ROLLER PIN 

NEEDLE BEARING 

SCREW 7/37.X32 L=5.5 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-kD-7--f=J, -:f-7-~'J:_..,~i­
ROLLER BASE. PULLER CYLINDER 

9 

\ -- \ --· 

10 

/ .. ~ ..... 

----2 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j'-5-"/ 1)~5l·'-, 7-k.D-5--EJ 
PULLER CYUNDER ROLLER BASE 

' 

No. ZB6Ui~ t- ~iii ~~ 
PARTS NO rn QTY I 

M M 
I I a: a: 

0 0 
M M 
I I 

1 30711 - * 1 -;j'-5-~1)2/'J.·-

2 70552 - * 1 :1-5-~ 1)2/'J.·-~fttli 
3 30066 - * 2 :1-5-~~~~-~M~~~~~ 
4 70551 - * 1 7-.l..D-7-t:i 
5 30714 - * 1 :1-7--J--:;'J )[... 
6 30715 - * 1 :1-7--J--:;'J Jt...t:~ 
7 4839 - * 2 -;j'-7--J-·;;'J Jt...t:'~ ~-~ 
8 70553 - * 1 v1\-ina 
9 70567 - * 1 ri2.'e'~~(IJ[...7f,) 

10 65013 - * 1 A.t:" -t-:·:J:.,t-D-7-
11 18859 - * 1 t:":..-

-10-

DESCR!PTI0~1 

PULLER CYLINDER 

PULLER CYLINDER BRACKET 

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0 
ROLLER BASE 

KNUCKLE 

PIN 

f1ETAINING RING 

LEVER CONNECTION 

JOINT (ELBOW) 

SPEED CONTROLLER 

PIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



**l:e$7 17-"-:19-
ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER 

"A-{ ·:;=J- ... ::J- ~­

SWITCH, CABLE 

12 

3~ 
2 

\ 

3 

8 

\ 

9 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tfj~?IJ."~o?-

ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER 

~B£~~ 

No. 
PARTS No. 

_J 
u.. 

f- _J f-
aJ u.. CD 
I I I 

C') C') C') 
I I I 

0 0 0 
C') C') <:<> 
I I I 

1 30169 * * * 
2 30170 * * * 
3 31208 * * * 

:7..1'YT ... :::J-~­
SWITCH CABLE , 

f-
ffll£11i~ CD 

I 
C') 
I 

No. 0: 
PARTS No. 0 

C') 

I 
..J 
CD 
co 
I 

1 70789 * 
2 70788 * 
3 70787 * 
4 27174 * 
5 39295 * 
6 39296 * 
7 30151 * 
8 70599 -

8 70560 * 
9 30022 * 
9 30022 -

10 8040 * 
10 8040 -
11 30025 * 
11 30025 -
12 60466 * 
13 60479 * 
14 60543 * 

t&ID: 

QTY 
£~ 

_J 
u.. 

_J f-
u.. aJ 
I I 

C') C') C') 

I I I 
0:: 0:: 0:: 
0 0 0 
C') C') C') 
I I I 

* * - 1 ~tB~7?.7'?-

* * - 3 ~ tB ~ 7 ljl.j'? -l1:.6f:>tl. c: 
* * - 3 ~tB~7?.7'?-l1:.6f:> lttJ.~ii 

f-
aJ 

~iii: I 
C') 

I 

0: 
0 I QTY £~ 
C') 
I 

_J 
aJ 
co 
N 
I 

* 1 BTJflA-f'Y-Tif-?~ 

* 1 BT ffl A-{ ·:r'T ;;$: i* 

* 1 BTJflA-{·y'ft:i" 

* 2 BTffl A-{ ·y-T ii".!l:..lb tJ. C: 

* 2 ff~~.:r 

* 2 ~~7-.:t--:f 

* 1 -::j .L.:fJ I\.-
- 1 7--:JJI.-

* 1 7--:fJv 

* 10 7--:J Jt-?7/7' 
- 9 7--:J J!.-?7>7' 

* 10 ? 7 / j' 11:. .lb tJ. c: 
- 9 ? 7 /"~ .!l:..lb tJ. c: 
* 10 ? 7 ~ 7' .!l:..lb tJ. c: ') •yy-v-
- 9 ?5/:f.!l:..lbtl.C: 'J -yy-v-

* 1 :J-1-?? ( 15P) 

* 1 ::~-1-??:t.Jr\- ( 15P) 

* 2 :J-1-??t:'/ 

; 

- 12-

DESCRIPTION 

ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER 

SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=16.0 

SPRING LOCK WASHER 

DESCRIPTION 

SWITCH BUITON 

PUSH BUTION SWITCH 

SWITCH BASE 

SCREW 

PIN CONTACT 

PIN CONTACT COVER 

SWITCH COVER 

CABLE 

CABLE 

CABLE CLAMP 

CABLE CLAMP 

SCREW 9/ 64 x 40 L=8 

SCREW 9/ 64 x 40 L=8 

WASHER 

WASHER 

CONNECTOR ( 15P) 

CONNECTOR COVER (15P) 

PIN CONTACT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~[±~{* 1 
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1 

JW- 8BL - 30-3-BTFU JW-28BL -30-3-BTFL 

14 -~-v13 
-~ 

~ 
22 

21 ~ / 

26 

25 

· I 24 

~~ 
~ 

23 

-13-

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~J±Mf*1 
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1 
. JW-8BL -30-3- BTFL/ JW-28BL -30- 3- BTFL · 

...J 

$~~~ 
...J u.. 

~Iii u.. 1-
1- ID 
ID I 

No. 
I 7 1-- &'o~ M 

PARTS No. I 0 QTY 0 M 
M I 
I ...J 

...J ID 
ID co 
co N 
I I 

1 30727 * * 1 v~.:LI/-? 

2 30733 * * 1 I±:J:J8t 
3 70566 * * 1 ~19'm-¥.:::zt-v-t- < ct> 6) 
4 30744 * * 1 =-'')-:!)I_, 

5 30728 * * 1 v~ .::~..v-?777·/t-
6 30729 * * 2 777·yt-Jt&?~L. 
7 30730 * * 2 777·'Jt-lt&?~L. t-·'J I-
8 28578 * * 2 777~1-.!t.&?~L.A.-:J'~~~ry~~~-
9 10599 * * 2 :f77•'JI-lt&?~L.ry ·')~~-

10 40558 * * 1 ?v?>'T.::~..-7( ¢ 6- 800mm) 
11 30720C * * 1 'illitt#(2J!H!l 
12 70567 * * 1 ~~m.'f.IMf-( ¢ 6) 
13 30720-02 * * 2 -if-{ v >ij-

14 8130 * * 4 'illnt#llll*~L. 
15 70566 * * 4 lff9'm-¥.:::zt-v- t-
16 70571 * * 1 I7-7-.::~..-7(BT) 

17 70572 * * 1 I7-=f.::~..-7(BT) 

18 70573 * * 1 I7-=f.:J..- 7(FU 
19 70574 * * 1 I7-=f.:J..-7(FU 
20 30750 * * 2 I?--=r.::~..-7m*a*''~t: 
21 30747 * * 1 7 - :fJ[, 
22 30747 * * 1 7 - :fJ[, 
23 3015 1 * * 1 :::J::t-??:t.JJ \-
24 30186 * * 3 :::J;t.??t:::~ 
25 30185 * * 1 :::J-1'-??(6P) 
26 30750 * * 1 7-:t ,~.,m*a*' '~t: 

- 14-

DESCRIPTION 

REGULATOR 
PRESSURE GAUGE 

JOINT 

NIPPLE 
REGULA TOR BRACKET 
SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0 
NUT M6X1 .0 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
URETHANE TUBE ( ¢ 6-800mm) 

SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS) 
JOINT (ELBOW) 

SILENCER 
WOOD SCREW 
JOINT (STRAIGHT) 

AIR TUBE 
AIR TUBE 

AIR TUBE 

AIR TUBE 
AIR TUBE TIE 
CABLE 

CABLE 

CONNECTOR COVER 
PIN CONTACT 
CONNECTOR (6P) 

CABLE TIE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~J±~f* 2 
AIR PRESSUR-E MECHANISM 2 

JW-8BL-30R- 3-BTFL/ JW- 28BL-30R-3-BTFL 

14 

25 
/ 

24 

\ 
23~ 

29 

. ~ 27 

~~~ 
--~ 22 

28-----~ 

30 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S§: I±J~Jlf* 2 
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2 
• JW- 8BL -30R- 3-BTFL/ JW-288 L -30R- 3- BTFL 

_J 
_J I.J... 

flfl~~{5 
I.J... 1-- ~:iiT 1-- CD 
CD I 
I N 

No. 
N I 

~~ DESCRIPTION I a: 
QTY PARTS No. a: 0 

0 (') 
(') 
I 

I 
_J 

_J CD 
CD CX) 
CX) N 
I I 

1 30727 * * 1 v-t=.::J..v-?"1 REGULATOR 

2 30733 * * 1 J±JJgt PRESSURE GAUGE 

3 70566 * * 1 !letgm-¥.::zf-v- f- < ¢ 6) JOINT 

4 30744 * * 1 =-·:;-;/ Jl- NIPPLE 

5 30728 * * 1 v~ .::J..v-?!"177·:;1-- REGULATOR BRACKET 

6 30729 * * 2 "177·:;1--.I1:.61:>:!d.t.: SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0 

7 30730 * * 2 "177·:;1--.I1:.61:>:!J.l:-j-·:;f- NUT M6X1.0 

8 28578 * * 2 "177~f-.I1:.61:>~t.:.::z-.J~~~ry~~~- SPRING WASHER 

9 10599 * * 2 "177·:;1--.I1:.61:>:!d.t.: ry ·:;~~- WASHER 

10 40558 * * 1 ?v?z>r .:1.- -:1( ¢ 6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE ( ¢ 6-800mm) 

11 39364 * * 1 'iltitt#(3~) SOLENOID VALVE (3 STATIONS) 

12 70567 * * 1 ~tgm-¥IJt-;f-< ¢ 6) JOINT (ELBOW) 

13 30720-Q2 * * 2 -if-1'v~-if SILENCER 
14 8130 * * 4 'iltitt#Dil*:!d.L: WOOD SCREW 
15 70566 * * 6 ~tgm-¥.::zt--v-f- JOINT (STRAIGHT) 

16 70571 * * 1 I 7 -=f .:1.-"J(BT) AIR TUBE 
17 70572 * * 1 I7-=f.:J..-"J(BT) AIR TUBE 
18 70573 * * 1 I7- =f.:J..--:1(FL) AIR TUBE 
19 70574 * * 1 I7-=f .:1.- "J(FL) AIR TUBE 
20 70585 * * 1 I7-=f.:J..--:1(R) AIR TUBE 
21 70586 * * 1 I7-=f.:J..-"J(R) AIR TUBE 

22 30750 * * 3 I Y - 7-.::J.. -"1mt.tnlu\~~ AIR TUBE TIE 

23 30747 * * 1 7-"JJt- CABLE 
' 

24 30747 * * 1 7 -7Jt- CABLE 
25 30747 * * 1 7 - 7Jt- CABLE 
26 30151 - A * * 1 ::J;f'-??l:t.JI \ - (6P) CONNECTOR COVER (6P) 
27 30186 * * 3 :::] ;f'-? ?It::~ PIN CONTACT 
28 30187 * * 2 ::J;f'-??zt::~ PIN CONTACT 
29 30185 * * 1 ::J;f'-??"1(6P) CONNECTOR (6P) 

30 30750 * * 1 7-7Jt-.ffit.Uu\~t: CABLE TIE 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~g1 

ACCESSORIES 1 

11 

\J 
\ 

23 

2 

27 

I 

- 17-

3 

~--- ---~ 

~--------~ 
\ 

JW-28BL JW-8BL 

25 

26 

T T--- ---r 
----- -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~£ 1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

No. $~Mli~ 
C") 

C") I 

PARTS NO. I a:: 
0 0 
C") 
I 

C") 

I 
..J ..J 
ID ID 
co co 
I I 

1 8132- A * * 
2 N3324 * * 
2 N3324 - -
3 70769 * * 
3 70769 - -
4 19473 * * 
5 8121 * * 
6 8120 * * 
7 8118 * * 
8 19462 * * 
9 11171 * * 
10 6052 * * 
11 11 169-B * * 
12 11 170 * * 
13 10747 * * 
14 19456 * * 
15 19457 * * 
16 19458 * * 
17 19459 * * 
18 19460 * * 
20 8125 * * 
21 11193 * * 
22 13079 * * 
23 70197 * * 
24 10947 - -
24 35254 * * 
25 701 71 * -
25 70517 - * 
26 6055 * * 
27 70524 - * 
28 11196 - -

C") 

M I 
I a:: 

0 0 
C") C") 

I I 
..J ..J 
ID ID 
co co 
N N 
I I 

* * 
- -

* * - -

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * - -

* -

- * 
* * - * 
* * 

~m: ~:g DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

1 $~~'f~·;~?1i ACCESSORIES PACK 

3 tt DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24) 

6 tt DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24) 

5 ;f-t:::~ BOBBIN 

10 ;f-t:::~ BOBBIN 

1 +:.Ft-:7-{t\- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 

1 t:71t\-(tj\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 

1 t:7 1t\-( cp) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 

1 t:71t\-(j;:) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 

1 ;L:;Ij;:f'-1/~'f DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 

3 t:~:/:W;It MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE 

6 t: ~ :/ :W: It !1:. .lb * P t:. WOOD SCREW 

3 t:~:/ BED HINGE 

6 t: ~ :; !1:. .lb p t:. BED HINGE SCREW 

1 A1tlv~'f ( 1/ 16 1~7-) WRENCH ( 1/ 16 ") 

1 "1tlv>r ( 2 ~ 1)) WRENCH (2 mm) 

1 A1tlV~T ( 2.5 ~ IJ) WRENCH (2.5 mm) 

1 A1tlv~'f (3~ 1)) WRENCH (3 mm) 

1 A1tlv~'f (4 ~I) ) WRENCH ( 4 mm) 

1 A1tlv~'f (5 ~I) ) WRENCH (5 mm) 

1 iffi~L OILER 

1 iffi OIL 

2 (~L) ( l OOO mm) CHAIN ( 1000 mm) 

1 (~ L)(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm) 

1 *31:-c-l:!·yl- THREAD STAND 

1 *:ll:-c-1:!·;~ 1- THREAD STAND 
1 iffi :W:It DRIP PAN 

1 iffi:W:rt DRIP PAN 

10 fT NAIL 

1 ~rut3i:;ttlt:. HEA D REST SCREW 

1 1:::"~-l:!·yl- TWEEZERS 

-1 8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1"1~~2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

9 

/ 16 
11 

I 

-19-

10 13 

18 

-30-3-BTFL 
- 30R-3-BTFL 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1i~~2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

f}~d"c~~ 

No. 
PARTS No. -' 

-' lL 
lL f-
f- CD 
CD I 
I C") 

("') I 
I 0:: 

0 0 
("') C") 

I I 

9 70199C * * 
9 70199DC - -

10 70199-A * * 
11 70199-B * * 
12 70199- C * * 
13 28080 * * 
14 702 15 * * 
15 70199-E * * 
16 12386 * * 
17 10776 * * 
18 70189 * * 
18 70199-D - -

19 28076 * * 
19 28076 - -

20 10599 * * 
20 10599 - -
21 12418 * * 
22 70199- F * * 
23 70 199- G * * 

C") 
I 

0:: 
0 
C") 

I 

-

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
-

* -

* -

* 
* 
* 
* 

~:ill: 

- 81J~ DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

I ..-{ J[_,f-:jj'-1--' <*ll> BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

1 ..-{ J[_,f-:jj' - I-' (~J!) BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

1 ..-{ J[,f-;lj - I-' (:ti) BELT GUARD (RIGHT) 

1 /'(J[,I-:jj -I-' ( ft:) BELT GUARD (LEFT) 

1 rZ J[,t-t.J ; \- BELT GUARD COVER 

3 rZJ[, f-:jj' -I-' (:ti) ( ft: ) .Itd:l~tl.L: SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0 

3 rZJ[,t-:jj - I-' .Itd:l*tl.L: WOOD SCREW 

I /{J'-' t-:n -1--'imn..Ltd:l t& BELT GUARD STAY 

2 /{ J[_,f-:jj' -1--'~n..Ltd:lt&.Itd:ltJ.t.: SCREW 7 / 32X32 L=9.0 
1 "J'-' f-ti -1-'Wn.Itd:ltli.Itd:l~"T·;~ t- WING NUT 
I ~tfj~5Z;{.tl(ffl) SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 

1 "J'-'t-:ff-1--'imn..Ltd:l ~t& BELT GUARD SUPPORT 

2 ~ tfj ~ 5Z ,;{_ 1¥ .Itd:ltl. L: SCREW M6X 1 L=18 

2 "'J'-'f-ti - 1--'imn..Ltd:l ~t&.Itd:ltJ.t.: SCREW M6X I L=18 

2 ~ tfj ~ 5Z ,;{_ tl.It d)p L: ') ')~-\"'- WASHER 

2 "'J'-'f-ti - 1--'imn..Ltd:l ~t&.Itd:ltl.t.: '7 ·;~~-v- WASHER 

4 /{ J[_,f-t.J; \-.Itd:ltl.L: SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0 
1 f:iljWJ:jj - I-' (iliJ) (CEffi ) AUXIUARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE 

1 tiliMti-t-' (1$:) (CEffi) AUXIUARY GUARD (REAR) : for CE 

- 20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273-0018. Japan 
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E-mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

t-{:::::J-~~~**it~t± 
T 273-oo18 =r~~ra~rn*IHT2-13-6 
TEL: 04 7-420-356 1, IP'I:~!: 050-3535-3491 
FAX: 047-420-3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 
(OO P'Jog ~) 

Parts No. PB95500(0313) 
Rev. 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	JW BTFL Puller  1
	JW BTFL Puller  2



